A-7

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR

Well Operator X / Owner X / Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
Address 445 West Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
Pursuant to the provisions of Code @ 22-4-lk, and subject to the requirements of Regulation
7.01, the undersigned hereby designates the following person to be the agent of the undersigned for the
purpose of receiving process, notices, orders and other communications which may be issued under Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia:
Designated Agent J. W. Hendrickson
Address 445 West Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
Telephone 304-623-3611
The undersigned represents that said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of
West Virginia, and has agreed to accept the designation. This designation applies to the following wells:
X all wells owned or operated by the undersigned in West Virginia
the wells listed below (Was space below or reverse side or attach list)
$^{\prime\prime}$
[COMPLETE AS APPLICABLE]
The undersigned is hereby recording an existing designation of agent made prior to
the initial adoption of Form IV-1.
The undersigned is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the first
time, so that this designation should also be considered the registration by the
undersigned with the Deputy Director.
X The undersigned has owned and operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the
year 191898, but has not heretofore appointed a designated agent.
This designation substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the year 19 The
present designated agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is
able, until this new designation has been approved, is
Name hairs and
Agent being replaced
Address
Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.
By: Well Owner or Operator
ACCEPTED this January 17 , 19 79 Its: Vice President, Appl. Gas Supply
(Signature of designated agent)
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17thday of January . 1979.  Notary Public Date of Southern 12
Notary Public Jacques of Production My commission expires September 13 . 1986
Well owner or operator must be a responsible officer of the corporation, trustee, individual or legally qualified representative of owner of the well(s).

CONTRACTOR PLAT FOR LOCATION OF LITE NO. 2048 Pittsburgh To May 25th 1912 HOLL MATUREL GAS COMPANY have under consideration the drilling of a well-outtle J. B. Minermon farm, on the wittors of Wiley Fork. Grant District, Totall County, West Virginia, and would be pleased to reactive hide for drilling state. Located one-half mile cast of Coburn; Emithfield being the new and talknown spation. J. C. Corrin, Asst. Supt., Ilr. J. T. Gerrin, Lert. Supt., - Zon 1750 Pittsburgh Ponne. Deer Gire-T will drill the above well constilled to appoint as a collections of contract for her fort. Dago: . . . . . . . iddross: . . . 09/15/2023 Wet-685

Located on		/		Action of the Contract of the						يىد	r falls, s.	ton	<b>经</b> 报金		strict A
District Gr		1000	Hir	ormai		C	ounty . V	Net	zel				Stat	e W. Va.	A STATE OF THE STA
				4				12000 64	Work Do				The same series	The second second second second second	dis
Location Made.	6-	24-	151		13.00			Rig	Completed	7	-5-1	8		Mr. Sandare G.	- Q
		0	5 7	0			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Drilli	ng Compl	eted ]	0-15	-12			10
Rig Contractor.  Drillers Q.E	A.	G.E	dir	ger		46.4	{	Drilli	ng Contra	ctor	}Ch	AB.L.	Tagu	1912 H H.S.	8
Drillers Q.F	He.	ald	. 8	T	E.Lucu	8						T			100 100
Tool Dressers	Nut	eH	1bb	18.,WI	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	1011	STREET, VI. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST	THE PERSON NAMED IN	The Party of the P	MARKET AND A	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON.	WEL	LRCOK	NOV.1.3.1912	GA.K
FORMATION		TOP		BOTTO	Measurem	nents	Water Found Depth		Oil Found Depth	Gar	Found Depth	LIZA	E DOCI	0CT 2 3 19	2 J.O.L.
	8	75		879	S.L							LINE	MALA	DA. Z	Ц.8,
ative Coal	100	75		982								CON	TRACTO	ORS PLAT	
ittle Dunkard	1 -	21		1348								CON	TRACTO	OR	
ig Dunkard	-	48	- Lance	1513			det motare tamentes.					40,704		45 M. 122 W. G	Later of the
as Sand		48		1683			1770			1			men hadra.		ASSOCIATION OF
irst Salt	1	51 375	1	1820								Sa	nd fr	com 1954 1	0 1991
econd Salt	1	87	1	-)-0						(20	89	- 1		ercury the	
laxon ittle Lime	20	٠,								1,5	101	1			
encil Cave								1		1					
ig Lime															<b>1</b>
ig Injun															
quaw										1					
eren															
antz lifty Foot			.												430
hirty Foot															
ordon Stray							1 40		•						
Fordon													2	-68	5 - 4-
ourth												·u	101		
rifth															
Sayard  Cotal Depth				2105	A Secretary of the Secr	-	- Table Selection and the								and the second of
	red to W	•II		ut in Well	Palled	-	Left in We	-	Transferre Before Comp	eting		at Well .	li mo	ore than two strings of re reasons for leaving	cacing are left to
	136	2	12	z la	None	In.	123	la.	None	la.	Feet 13	8		- St. 200	and the second
_	344		28				1281				63	6			And The last
	775		.55	0			1550				225	4			
6 5-8"	•					-		1		1					
5 3-16" "	,	- 1			1	1									To Carry
2 Tbg. 2	164	2 2	211	1 2	**************************************		2111	2			60	-		phones designations of	
-					PAC	KER	RECORD					11:1			
				AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	Amount Anch	100	Amount Above A	nchor			, . · · ·	R	EMARKS	i man i	
SIZE		KIN	D				20512	,	Per	for	+10	1		na v	Lie belle
size	A	kin			60						タヤヤ ひり	1 1n	<b>E&amp;A</b>	The sales of the sales of the sales of the sales	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
size ×81	A				60						****	1 10	gaa		<b>X</b>
SIZE	-	aobo	or		60			7			1 1	1 10	<b>5.4</b>		
SIZE 5×81	-		or	SHC	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	COR					1 * *				
5×8 <sup>1</sup>		aabo	or		SO INGLE	1		Top!	or upon &	a plo	7		Shot		
*8 <u>†</u>	-	aabo	or	Bottom of Shall	POTENG"RE	1		Top!	<b>OF Spirit</b> Co		Edd of 1		Shot Opening		
3-8 <u>1</u>		ache	or	Bottom of Shall	POTENG"RE	1		Top!	or upon &	a plo	7		Shot		
5×8 <sup>1</sup>		ache	or Tala	Bottom of Shall	POTENG"RE	1		Tost I	of Spot Soles Shot Liquid Op	a plo	7		Shot Opening		
DATE	Quadr	ach	iz.	Bottom of Shell	Pigester 1		Sand Roads  CEMENTING	Toot I	or Spoit So Sefere Shot Liquid Op		Booking	at After Light	Shot Comins		
Date Cementer	Qoads d	aab	Z.	Bottom of Shell	Pleaster  Pleaster	sle Co	Sand Roads  CEMENTING	Toot I	or Spoit So Sefere Shot Liquid Op	···si	To Breding		Shot Goming Shot Shot		
DATE  Date Cementer Top Pittsburg	Questo d	aob	or Tale Not	Bottom of Shell	Pleaster  Size Ho	sile Co	Sand Roads  CEMENTING	Tost !	or updit de	sing (	Reeding  te Casitt  Amount	g Center Cement Sand U	Shot Comins ated	09/15/20	73
Date Cementer	Questo d	aob	or Tale Not	Bottom of Shell	Pleaster  Size Ho	sile Co	Sand Roods  CEMENTING  comented	Tost !	or updit de	sing (	Reading  te Casiff Amount amount oal Com	g Center Cament Sand Ui	Shot Gorning ited. Used ground	09/15/20/2 when coal was o	The second secon
DATE  Date Cementer Top Pittsburg	Questo d	aob	or Tale Not	Bottom of Shell	Pleaster  Size Ho	sile Co	Sand Roods  CEMENTING  comented	Tost !	or updit de	sing (	Reading  te Casiff Amount amount oal Com	g Center Cament Sand Ui	Shot Gorning ited. Used ground	09/15/20	The second secon
DATE  Date Cementer Top Pittsburg	Questo d	aob	or Tale Not	Bottom of Shell	Pleaster  Size Ho	sile Co	Sand Roods  CEMENTING  comented	Tost !	or updit de	sing (	Reading  te Casiff Amount amount oal Com	g Center Cament Sand Ui	Shot Gorning ited. Used ground	09/15/20/2 when coal was o	The second secon
Date Cemented Top Pittsburg	Questo d	aob	or Tale Not	Bottom of Shell	Pleaster  Size Ho	sile Co	Sand Roods  CEMENTING  comented	Tost !	or updit de	sing (	Reading  te Casiff Amount amount oal Com	g Center Cament Sand Ui	Shot Gorning ited. Used ground	09/15/20/2 when coal was o	The second secon



OIL & GAS DIVISION 1.0 API well number 47-(If not available, leave blank 14 digits.) 2.0 Type of determination being sought 108 (Use the codes found on the front Category Code Section of NGPA of this form.) 3.0 Depth of the " epest completion location (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.) 4.0 Name, address and code number of 004228 Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation applicant 135 letters per line meximum If code number no 445 West Main Street evailable, leave blank ) Street W. Va. 26301 Clarksburg State Zip Code 5.0 Location of this well. (Complete (a) A-85772 West Virginia Other or (b) ! Field Name (a) For onshore wells W. Va. (35 letters meximum for field SIATE name ! County (D) For OCS wells Block Number Ares Name Date of Lease OCS Lease Number Day (c) Name and identification number 2648 of this well 135 letters and digits meximum. (d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above name of the reservoir (35 letters meximum ! 6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser (35 letters and digits General System Purchasers maximum If code number not Buye Cco-Name available, leave blank ! (b) Date of the contract Dav Mo (c) Estimated annual production 0 MMcf (d) Tora: 0 (a). (c) All Other (b) Tax (ar Base Price tol and (: Prices (Indicate (S/MMBTU) (+) or (-1.) 7.0 Contract price (As of filing date Complete to 3 pecimal places ) 8.0 Meximum lewful rate 2.224 (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places ! 8.0 Person responsible for this application: Gas Supply J. W. Hendrickson Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency Date Received by FERC 304-623-3611 Date Application is Completed

Form Approved
OMB No 036--R0381

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20426

# PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA). (Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

#### PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

#### General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 270 103. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

#### Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination

Section of NGPA	Category Code	Description
102	1	New OCS Lease
102	2	New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102	3	New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102	4	New onshore reservoir
102	5	New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103	-	New onshore production well
107	-	High cost natural gas
108	-	Stripper well

### Other Purchasers Contracts:

Contract Date	Purchaser	Buyer Code
(Mo. Day Yr.)		

#### Remarks

Applicant is an interstate pipeline company. Its production from the subject well is delivered into its pipeline system and is therefore not subject to a field sales contract.

PARTICIPANTS: BUYER-SELLER CODE WELL OPERATOR: OTHER: W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER 790227.118.103.0685 Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING ITEM NO. Items not completed - Line No. IV-2 - Well Permit 3 IV-6 - Well Plat IV-35- Well Record Drilling Deepening Gas Only IV-36- Gas-Oil Test: Was Oil Produced? years - 2 MOS. IV-39- Annual Production IV-40- 90 day Production Days off Line: IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - (56) + 57 - 58. Complete 10 - 17Signed 18 - 28 Other: Survey Geological Charts Structure Map Logs 1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses Date Commenced: Date Completed: (5)Deepened Production Depth: 208 7-210 (5)Production Formation: (5) Final Open Flow: (5)R.P. after Frac: (5)Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: (7) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days (8)Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Report (8)Oil Production: 10 From Completion Report (5)Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: (10-17)Is affidavit signed? (10-17)Notarized? Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? Does computer program confirm? Additional Information Was Determination Objecte? to? By Whom?

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date 12-31 1978

Operator's Well No. 2648

API Well No. 47 - 103 - 85

State County Permit

# WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

#### STRIPPER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT J. W. Hendrickson
	ADDRESS 445 West Main Street
	Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
WELL OPERATOR Cons. Gas Supply Corp.	LOCATION: Elevation
ADDRESS 445 West Main Street	Watershed Wiley FORK
	Dist. GRANT County Welzel Quad.
	Gas Purchase Contract No. N/A
ADDRESS <u>livered into applicant</u> 's	Meter Chart CodeN/A
interstate pipeline system	Date of ContractN/A

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

See attachment; compression, dehydration, or related equipment indicated on the attached inventory, and hydraulic fracturing, shooting, or similar completion processes indicated on the attached well records, are used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during production or completion.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

Applicant's oil and gas production records (which are largely computerized) constitute its primary and most reliable source of information relevant to a determination of eligibility. From these records Applicant derives information used by it in connection with royalty payments, tax payments, and general statistical uses, and records of these matters are also maintained. All of the above records are located at Applicant's offices at 445 West Main Street, Clarksburg, West Virginia.

Describe the search made of any records listed above.

As indicated, Applicant's primary oil and gas production records have been largely computerized. In preparing this application, Applicant, by use of its computers, generated a listing of those of its wells which produced non-associated natural gas at a rate not exceeding an average of 60 Mcf per production day (at maximum efficient rates of flow) during the 90 day production period indicated on the attachment. These listings were checked and verified manually by two or more Applicant's employees. The results of this diligent search and examination indicated that the well which is the subject of this application qualifies as a stripper well; see attached data submitted in compliance with applicable regulations of this agency and the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No  $\chi$ . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

### AFFIDAVIT

	I, _ J	. W. He	endricks	on	, having	been	first	sworn	according	to la	aw. stat	e that
I have car	used to	be made	a diligen	t search o	of those	record	s here	einbefo	ore indica	ted in	the ma	nner
herein de	scribed,	that th	e informa	tion conta	ined in	this d	ocumer	nt is t	rue and a	ccurat	te and t	hat
on the bas	sis of t	he recor	ds and ex	aminations	hereinb	efore	descri	ibed, a	and to the	best	of my i	nformation.
knowledge	and bel	ief, the	well for	which thi	s certif	icatio	n is s	sought	qualifies	as a	strippe	r well.

W Lenduckson

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF HARRISON , TO WIT:

(NOTORIAL SEAL)

JAILY AVG SPEC. GRAV.	)AILY AVG )PEC. GRAV.	976 PROD NAILY AVG PEC. GRAV.		ILL NUMBER  IMPANY FORMAT  ISTRICT MANIN  JUNTY 103  TER NUMBER-  JCK PRESSURE  ERMIT NUMBER
164.69 22 298	164°49 h2 092	0	JAN	OT NELLE NOIJ NOIJ
924.29 92 92	92h•29 52 hT2	0.0	FE B	1770 NI 2
154°29	TEh • 29 E2 Th2	0.0	MAR	
879 29 62	762 25 25	0.0	A PR	CONSOLIDATED DATE DATS
15h 29 52 609	164°29	0.0	GROSS MONTHLY	GAS CON E IN
05h·29 52 652	064°29 62 112	0.0	HLY PRODUCTION	INE D LY
85. 82. 83.	624.29 624 192		L	CORPORATION SOUTHERN  10/15/1912  0/ 0/12  / 0/ 0
TEh•29 92 969	865 27 67.431	0.0	MCF	SOUTHER
0Eh°29 42 1E9	924 52 158	0.0	SEP	N REGION
TEh 29 52 h62	15h • 29	0.0	OCT	
955 95 95	95 92 198	792 26 70	VOV	ORIG ORIG PCT TOWN PRE LAST
0	85° 85° 85°	TEh-29 92 229	DEC	RIG OPEN FLOW RIG ROCK PRES CT INTEREST 100. DWNSHIP RE 10/07/69 LE/ AST LINE PRESSUR
57 57 57	92	92 hT9T	TOTAL	100.0000 MC S 225 PS LEASE 16

09/15/2023